JAN

Apenas muletas (em forma de T, em forma de L, multi-pernas) com peso
inferior a 1 kg podem ser utilizadas.

Ha restri¢des quanto ao tamanho das muletas que podem ser usadas. Antes de
dirigir, certifique-se de que estdo bem fixadas.

Dependendo da largura e posicdo dos apoios de brago, assim como do
tipo/tamanho das muletas, o suporte de muletas/muletas pode projetar-se
para além da largura total do corpo principal. [Portuguese, portugués]

Se pot folosi doar cérje (in forma de T, in forma de L, cu mai multe picioare) cu
o greutate mai micd de 1 kg.

Exista restrictii privind dimensiunea carjelor care pot fi folosite. Inainte de a
conduce, asigurati-va ca sunt fixate in mod sigur.

in functie de latimea si pozitia suporturilor pentru brate, precum si
tipul/marimea cérjelor, suportul pentru carje/cérje poate depési latimea totald
a corpului principal. [Romanian, limba roméana ]

Pouzivat sa mézu len barle (T-tvarované, L-tvarované, viacnohé) vaziace
menej ako 1 kg.

Existuji obmedzenia velkosti barli, ktoré moZno pouzit. Pred jazdou sa uistite,
Ze sl pevne upevnené.

V zévislosti na $irke a polohe operadiel a typu/velkosti barli méze drziak
barli/barle vy¢énievat mimo celkovu $irku hlavného tela. [Slovak, slovensky
jazyk]

Solo se permiten muletas (en forma de T, en forma de L, de multiples patas)
con un peso inferior a 1 kg.

Hay restricciones sobre el tamafio de las muletas que se pueden utilizar. Antes
de conducir, aseglrese de que estén bien sujetas.

Dependiendo del ancho y la posicién de los reposabrazos, asi como del
tipo/tamafio de las muletas, el soporte para muletas/muletas puede sobresalir
més alld del ancho total del cuerpo principal. [Spanish, espafiol]

Endast kryckor (T-formade, L-formade, flerbenade) med en vikt pd mindre &n
1 kg far anvéndas.

Det finns restriktioner fér storleken p& kryckor som far anvéndas. Innan
korning, se till att de &r ordentligt fastsatta.

Beroende pa bredden och positionen pa armstéden samt typen/storleken pa
kryckorna kan kryckstédet/kryckorna sticka ut utanfér den totala bredden pa
huvudkroppen. [Swedish, svenska]
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AEF [BFRLE—] OBEGBAETY, YKL, BT FIEAREDRRICHE
TLIEEE W,

FANIRFIZREH O L BNMESEIZL oD W 2V ZEEIL TRHH TLIEE W,
FARIEERNICHELEDE LTS,

AR, AMEERRE DY £, AMESRBAEOLEHE ISBILI L,
CRPRRIE, AERME LOBEZSRBT2Hh. BALLKRFEEICEHWE
H < 72 & W [Japanese HAZE

This document is the instruction manual for the [Cane Holder]. Please follow
the instructions in this document for handling and assembly.

When assembling, please refer to the specified torque values (Nm) and tighten
the screws firmly. During use, periodically re-tighten the screws.

For cleaning methods, please refer to the instructions for the main unit. Refer
to the main unit manual.

If you have any questions, please refer to the video in the top right corner of
the cover of this document, or contact the retailer from whom you purchased
the product.[English]

ARZBBRIRINERRB R, FRBABNIEREITRIEMAL,

AL, BSENENHRBENm)FHEEITRIRE ., FAN, BEHENITER
£,

EEAES AR, ESRARRES,

NRHEARD, BESEABHEE LANTM, SBERWERNSER,
[Chinese (Simplified), f&{&F3]

AE IR 2R RS o sHEIRAE IR TR (ERIAHEE -

4HHENE > SE S E TR E (Nm)IG AR EERIEET - (HANE - 5 s i gig
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TEIRTTEBLARSHE o FBSRIARRIAE -

WFRATGEN - B2 EAE AL ANEE B E RSB ER -
[Chinese(Traditional), Z{kd 3]

Ovaj dokument je uputa za uporabu [drZitelja Stapa]. Molimo slijedite upute u
ovom dokumentu za rukovanje i montazu.

Prilikom montaze, molimo referirajte se na specificirane vrijednosti zakretnog
momenta (Nm) i évrsto zategnite vijke. Tijekom uporabe, povremeno ponovno
zategnite vijke.

Za metode ¢i$éenja, molimo pogledajte upute za glavni uredaj. Pogledajte
priru¢nik glavnog uredaja.

Ako imate bilo kakvih pitanja, molimo pogledajte video u gornjem desnom kutu
naslovnice ovog dokumenta ili se obratite prodavacu kod kojeg ste kupili
proizvod. [Croatian, hrvatski jezik]

Tento dokument je navod k pouziti [drzaku na hil]. Dodrzujte prosim pokyny v
tomto dokumentu pro manipulaci a montaz.

Pfi montazi se prosim fidte uvedenymi hodnotami to¢ivého momentu (Nm) a
pevné utdhnéte $rouby. Pri pouZivani pravidelné dotahujte $rouby.

Pro metody ¢isténi se Fidte pokyny pro hlavni jednotku. Podivejte se do
manualu k hlavni jednotce.

Pokud mate jakékoliv dotazy, podivejte se na video v pravém hornim rohu
obélky tohoto dokumentu nebo kontaktujte prodejce, od kterého jste produkt
zakoupili. [Czech, Eesky jazyK]

Dette dokument er brugsanvisningen til [Stokholderen]. Fglg venligst
instruktionerne i dette dokument ved handtering og samling.

N&r du samler, skal du venligst referere til de angivne
drejningsmomentveerdier (Nm) og stramme skruerne fast. Under brug skal
skruerne regelmaessigt efterspaendes.

For renggringsmetoder, henvis venligst til vejledningen for hovedenheden. Se
hovedenhedens manual.

Hvis du har nogen spgrgsmal, henvis venligst til videoen i gverste hgjre hjgrne
af forsiden af dette dokument, eller kontakt forhandleren, hvor du kgbte
produktet. [Danish, dansk]

Deze handleiding bevat instructies voor het gebruik en de installatie van
[Armsteunkussen].

Reinigingsinstructies: veeg af met een zachte doek met verdund neutraal
reinigingsmiddel. Gebruik geen alcohol, verfverdunner of andere organische
oplosmiddelen. Dit kan verkleuring, vervorming en beschadiging tot gevolg
hebben. Alleen met de hand wassen.

Voor meer informatie over de installatieprocedure kunt u de video bekijken via
de link of de QR-code scannen die zich rechtsboven op de voorpagina bevindt.
Als u andere vragen heeft, neem dan contact op met uw dealer. [Dutch,
Nederlands]

Tama asiakirja on [Kavelykepin pidike] kayttéohje. Noudata tdméan asiakirjan
ohjeita kasittelyssa ja kokoonpanossa.

Kokoamisen aikana, viittaa ilmoitettuihin vaantémomenttiarvoihin (Nm) ja
kirista ruuvit tiukasti. Kayton aikana kiristd ruuveja saannollisesti uudelleen.
Puhdistusmenetelmat ovat samat kuin padyksikossa. Katso paayksikon
kdyttoohje.

Jos sinulla on kysyttavaa, katso tdman asiakirjan kannen oikeassa ylakulmassa
olevaa videota tai ota yhteytta jalleenmyyjaan, jolta ostit tuotteen. [Finnish,
Suomi]

Ce document est le manuel d'instructions pour le [Support de canne]. Veuillez
suivre les instructions de ce document pour la manipulation et l'assemblage.
Lors de l'assemblage, veuillez vous référer aux valeurs de couple spécifiées
(Nm) et serrer fermement les vis. Pendant l'utilisation, resserrez
périodiquement les vis.

Pour les méthodes de nettoyage, veuillez vous référer aux instructions de
L'unité principale. Consultez le manuel de l'unité principale.

Si vous avez des questions, veuillez consulter la vidéo en haut a droite de la
couverture de ce document ou contacter le détaillant ol vous avez acheté le
produit. [French, frangais]

Dieses Dokument ist die Bedienungsanleitung fiir den [Stockhalter]. Bitte
befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in diesem Dokument fiir die Handhabung und
Montage.

Beim Zusammenbau beziehen Sie sich bitte auf die angegebenen
Drehmomentwerte (Nm) und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest an. Wahrend der
Nutzung ziehen Sie die Schrauben regelmafig nach.

Fir Reinigungsmethoden, bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Anweisungen fur das
Hauptgerét. Siehe Hauptgeratemanual.

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, sehen Sie sich bitte das Video in der oberen rechten
Ecke des Covers dieses Dokuments an oder kontaktieren Sie den Handler, bei
dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. [German, Deutsch]




1. Autd to éyypado ival To yxelpidlo odnyLwv ya tnv [Kdtoyog Mmactouviov).
MapakahoUpe akoAouBAGTE TIC 08Nyieg autoU Tou eyypddou yla Tn Xpron Kat
™ ouvapuoAdynan.

2. Katd tn ocuvappoldynon, TapakaloUpe avadepBelte 0TI KABOPLOUEVEG
TWég pottAg (Nm) kat odi{Ete Ti¢ Bideg otaBepd. Katd tn xpron, emavachiEte
TepLOdIKA TLG Bidec.

3. T T neBddoug kaBaplopoy, TapakaloUpe avadepBeite oTIg 0dNyle yia
TNV KUpLa povada. AvatpeETe 0To eyXELP(dLo TNG KUPLAG Hovadag.

4. EQv £XeTe OTIOLEOBATIOTE EPWTAOELG, TIAPAKAAOUNE AVATPEETE 0TO BivTeD
oTnV endve deELd ywvia Tou eEwdUANOU autou Tou eyypadou n
ETILKOLVWVACTE E TOV EUTIOPO ATIO ToV 0TIolo ayopdoate To Tpoidv. [Greek,
EAANViKA]

1. Ezadokumentum a [Bot tartd] hasznalati Gtmutatdja. Kérjik, kdvesse a
dokumentumban taldlhaté utasitdsokat a kezelés és 6sszeszerelés soran.

2. Osszeszereléskor kérjiik, hivatkozzon a megadott nyomatékértékekre (Nm) és
szorosan hlzza meg a csavarokat. Hasznélat kézben idénként hiizza meg djra
a csavarokat.

3. Atisztitdsi mddszerek megegyeznek a f6 egységgel. Tekintse meg a fé egység
hasznéalati Gtmutatdjat.

4. Ha barmilyen kérdése van, tekintse meg a vide6t a dokumentum boritéjanak
jobb felsé sarkaban, vagy forduljon ahhoz a keresked6héz, ahol a terméket
vasarolta. [Hungarian, magyar nyelv]

1. Questo documento & il manuale di istruzioni per il [Supporto per Bastone]. Si
prega di seguire le istruzioni contenute in questo documento per la
manipolazione e il montaggio.

2. Durante il montaggio, fare riferimento ai valori di coppia specificati (Nm) e
stringere saldamente le viti. Durante l'uso, serrare periodicamente le viti.

3. Perimetodidi pulizia, fare riferimento alle istruzioni per l'unita principale.
Consultare il manuale dell'unit principale.

4. Se avete domande, consultate il video nell'angolo in alto a destra della
copertina di questo documento o contattate il rivenditore presso il quale avete
acquistato il prodotto. [Italian, Italiano]

1. 2 EMe[XZE0| 20 A8 B MYLC & 2M2 X[ Hoj et g W
ZHSHAIR.

2. ZYAMXEE B3 ZH(Nm)S HZESHO] LIS THEHS| ZOF YA AL
B0l F7IH 22 LIAE CHA| RO|FHA|L.

3. MA UHES 2Het SYSLICE 24 dBME BXSHMAIR.

4 SBTAFZLO| UAOA|IH O] M| BX| LEZ MEHO| H|C|QE HASIALE
TOfSH 2040l 2[5t A| L. [Korean, 2H10]

1. Dette dokumentet er bruksanvisningen for [Stokkeholder]. Vennligst fglg
instruksjonene i dette dokumentet for handtering og montering.

2. Ved montering, vennligst referer til de spesifiserte momentverdiene (Nm) og
stram skruene godt. Under bruk, etterstram skruene jevnlig.

3. For rengjgringsmetoder, vennligst se instruksjonene for hovedenheten. Se
hovedenhetens manual.

4. Hvis du har noen spgrsmal, vennligst se videoen gverst til hgyre pa forsiden av
dette dokumentet, eller kontakt forhandleren hvor du kjgpte produktet.
[Norwegian, norsk]

1. Niniejszy dokument jest instrukcja obstugi [Uchwytu do Laski]. Prosze
postepowad zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi w tym dokumencie dotyczacymi
obstugi i montazu.

2. Podczas montazu, prosze odnieéé sie do okreélonych warto$ci momentu
obrotowego (Nm) i mocno dokreci¢ éruby. Podczas uzytkowania okresowo
dokrecaj sruby.

3. Metody czyszczenia sa takie same jak w przypadku jednostki gtdwnej.
Zapoznaj sig z instrukcja obstugi jednostki gtéwnej.

4. W razie pytan prosimy odnie$¢ sie do wideo w prawym gérnym rogu oktadki
tego dokumentu lub skontaktowac sig ze sprzedawca, od ktérego zakupiono
produkt. [Polish, polski]

1. Este documento é o manual de instrugdes para o [Suporte de Bengala). Siga as
instrucoes neste documento para manuseio e montagem.

2. Ao montar, consulte os valores de torque especificados (Nm) e aperte bem os
parafusos. Durante o uso, aperte periodicamente os parafusos novamente.

3. Para métodos de limpeza, consulte as instrugées da unidade principal.
Consulte o manual da unidade principal.

4. Se tiver duvidas, consulte o video no canto superior direito da capa deste
documento ou entre em contato com o revendedor onde adquiriu o produto.
[Portuguese, portugués]

1. Acest document este manualul de instructiuni pentru [Suportul de baston]. Va
rugam sa urmati instructiunile din acest document pentru manipulare si
asamblare.

2. Laasamblare, va rugam sa consultati valorile specificate ale cuplului (Nm) si
s& strangeti bine suruburile. In timpul utilizérii, strangeti periodic suruburile.

3. Metodele de curatare sunt aceleasi ca si pentru unitatea principala. Consultati
manualul unitatii principale.

4. Daca aveti intrebari, consultati videoclipul din coltul din dreapta sus al
copertei acestui document sau contactati distribuitorul de la care ati
achizitionat produsul. [Romanian, limba roméana ]

Tento dokument je ndvod na pouZitie [Drziaka na Pali¢ku]. Dodrzujte prosim
pokyny v tomto dokumente pre manipulaciu a montaz.

Pri montaZi sa prosim riadte uvedenymi hodnotami kratiaceho momentu (Nm)
a pevne utiahnite skrutky. Pocas pouZivania pravidelne dotiahnite skrutky.

Na Cistenie pouzite rovnaké metddy ako pri hlavnej jednotke. Pozrite si ndvod
na pouzitie hlavnej jednotky.

Ak mate akékolvek otézky, pozrite si video v pravom hornom rohu obalky
tohto dokumentu alebo kontaktujte predajcu, od ktorého ste produkt zakupili.
[Slovak, slovensky jazyK]

Este documento es el manual de instrucciones para el [Soporte de Bastén].
Siga las instrucciones en este documento para el manejo y ensamblaje.

Al ensamblar, consulte los valores de par especificados (Nm) y apriete
firmemente los tornillos. Durante el uso, vuelva a apretar los tornillos
periddicamente.

Para los métodos de limpieza, consulte las instrucciones de la unidad principal.
Consulte el manual de la unidad principal.

Si tiene alguna pregunta, consulte el video en la esquina superior derecha de
la portada de este documento o contacte al minorista donde compré el
producto. [Spanish, espafiol]

Detta dokument &r bruksanvisningen for [Kapphallaren]. F6lj anvisningarna i
detta dokument foér hantering och montering.

Vid montering, vanligen referera till de angivna momentvardena (Nm) och dra
&t skruvarna ordentligt. Under anvandning, dra &t skruvarna regelbundet.

For rengdringsmetoder, se instruktionerna for huvudapparaten. Se
huvudapparatens manual.

Om du har nagra fragor, vanligen se videon i det vre hégra hérnet pa
omslaget av detta dokument eller kontakta aterférséljaren dar du képte
produkten. [Swedish, svenska]
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BFE1kgU T O T, LFAL, LB O A ERRIEETT, Avant de conduire, assurez-vous qu'elles sont solidement fixées.
ERTEIRDY A XICIEFIRL DY £9, BET2H01IC. LoHYEETE 3. Enfonction de la largeur et de la position des accoudoirs, ainsi que du
BT EE RIS, type/taille des béquilles, le porte-béquilles/béquilles peut dépasser la largeur
T—LL Xk DOEGLE., SOBE/Y A XL > T, SR & —/r kD totale du corps principal. [French, francais]
2MELYIRY HL £7, [Japanese HAEE
1. Esdurfen nur Kriicken (T-férmig, L-formig, mehrbeinig) mit einem Gewicht
Only crutches (T-shaped, L-shaped, multi-legged) weighing less than 1kg are von weniger als 1 kg verwendet werden.
allowed for use. 2. Es gibt Einschrankungen hinsichtlich der GroBe der Kriicken, die verwendet
There are restrictions on the size of crutches that can be used. Before driving, werden konnen. Stellen Sie vor der Fahrt sicher, dass sie sicher befestigt sind.
please ensure they are securely fastened. 3. Abhangig von der Breite und Position der Armlehnen sowie der Art/GréBe der
Depending on the width and position of the armrests, as well as the type/size Kriicken kann der Kriickenhalter/Kriicken tber die Gesamtbreite des
of the crutches, the crutch holder/crutches may protrude beyond the overall Hauptkérpers hinausragen.. [German, Deutsch]
width of the main body. [English]
1. Emrpénetal povo nxpron Baktnpiwv (oe oxAua T, og oxAua L, TToAuttodika)

REESELIATUTHTER, LFH. ST seER, ME BAPOG LIKPOTEPO aTtd 1 KING.
ERNBMRTERE, BILF], BHREBFEREE, 2. Ymdpyouv meploplopol OXETIKA e TO LéyeBOG TwV BakTnpiwv Tou Popouv
RIBRFOEEMBENMOER/R S, HE/ERAIESBHEARNDEE, va xpnotuototn8ouv. Mptv Eekivioete Tnv 0dAynon, BeBatwbeite 4Tt eival
[Chinese (Simplified), Bi{&A R3] KaAd OTEPERUEVQ.
3. Avdloya pe To TTAGTOC Kat TN 80N TV UTTPdTony, KaBWGg Kal Tov

TUTto/uéyeBog TV Baktnplwy, o BakTnpiwv KpATng/BakTnpinv umopel va

EETEPVA TO OUVOALIKG TTAATOG TOU KUPLOU 0WUatoc.. [Greek, EAANVIKA]

HEESETVATATTTAL - LFEAL - LRI sEER -
FERERLR TE RS - BB Al > SETECREESZEE EE -

TR TV RS (L BEATRLAREY/ R~ > SRR TR i RS4RI -
[Chinese(Traditional), &k $137]

[

Csak 1 kg alatt lévé T-alakd, L-alakd, tébblabl mankdkat lehet hasznalni.

2. Korlatozasok vannak a hasznélhaté mankdk méretére. Vezetés elétt gy6z6djon
Mogu se koristiti samo Stake (T-oblik, L-oblik, vienozne) tezine manje od 1 kg. meg arrdl, hogy megfelelden régzitették azokat.
Postoje ograni¢enja veli¢ine Staka koje se mogu koristiti. Prije voZnje, 3. Attdl fliggben, hogy az kartdmlék szélessége és pozicidja, valamint a manké
provijerite jesu li évrsto priévriéene. tipusa/mérete szerint a mankdtarté/mankdk kiallhatnak a fétest teljes
Ovisno o $irini poloZaja naslona za ruke, vrsti/veli€ini $taka, drzac $taka/Staka szélessége folé. [Hungarian, magyar nyelv]
moze stréiti izvan ukupne $irine glavnog tijela.[Croatian, hrvatski jezik]

1. E consentito utilizzare solo stampelle (a forma di T, a forma di L, a pil gambe)
Pouze muzete pouzivat berle (T-tvarované, L-tvarované, vicenohé) vazici con un peso inferiore a 1 kg.
méné nez 1 kg. 2. Cisono restrizioni sulla dimensione delle stampelle che possono essere
Existuji omezeni velikosti berli, které lze pouzit. Pfed jizdou se ujistéte, Ze jsou utilizzate. Prima di guidare, assicurati che siano saldamente fissate.
pevné upevnény. 3. A seconda della larghezza e della posizione dei braccioli e del tipo/dimensione
V zavislosti na $ifce polohy opérek rukou, typu/velikosti berli mize drzak delle stampelle, il supporto per le stampelle/stampelle pud sporgere oltre la
berli/berle vyénivat za celkovou $ifku hlavniho téla. [Czech, Eesky jazyk] larghezza totale del corpo principale. [Italian, Italiano]

Kun krykker (T-formet, L-formet, flerbenet) med en vaegt p& mindre end 1 kg At YEY, Ct2| 2ol St At8 S 4= JUS LI}

1. 1kg O|5te| TAF HEH, L =g U
ma& bruges. 2. A8 £ Qs SO 3710 MTO| USLICH 217 Mol 5| nFE
Der er begraensninger for stgrrelsen af krykker, der kan anvendes. Inden = AKX SHOISHM 2.
kersel, sgrg venligst for, at de er forsvarligt fastgjort. 3. EZZO|9| E X W = ZF/AV|0f Wt S AKX CH/ZL0| 242 A
Afhaengigt af bredden og positionen af armlaenene samt typen/stgrrelsen af E2 HOM /UE 5= ASFLILE [Korean, 2h=0]
krykkerne kan krykkehvileren/krykkerne stikke ud ud over den samlede
bredde af hovedkroppen.[Danish, dansk] 1. Kun krykker (T-formet, L-formet, flerbeinet) med en vekt pd mindre enn 1 kg

kan brukes.

Alleen krukken (T-vormig, L-vormig, meerpotig) met een gewicht van minder 2.  Det er begrensninger pa stgrrelsen pa krykker som kan brukes. Fer kjgring,

dan 1 kg mogen worden gebruikt. forsikre deg om at de er godt festet.

Er zijn beperkingen voor de grootte van krukken die gebruikt kunnen worden. 3. Avhengig av bredden og posisjonen til armlenene, samt typen/stgrrelsen pa

Controleer voor het rijden of ze stevig zijn vastgezet. krykkene, kan krykkeholderen/krykkene stikke ut utenfor den totale bredden
Afhankelijk van de breedte en positie van de armleuningen, evenals het pa hovedkroppen. [Norwegian, norsk]

type/grootte van de krukken, kan de krukhouder/krukken uitsteken buiten de

totale breedte van het hoofdlichaam. [Dutch, Nederlands] 1. Dozwolone jest uzywanie tylko kulek (w ksztatcie litery T, litery L, wielonozne),
wazgcych mniej niz 1 kg.
Vain alle 1 kg painavat T-muotoiset, L-muotoiset ja monijalkaiset 2. Istniejg ograniczenia co do wielkosci kulek, ktére mozna uzywad. Przed jazda

kainalosauvat saa kayttaa. upewnij sig, ze sg odpowiednio zamocowane.

Kainalosauvojen kaytdssa on koko rajoituksia. Ennen ajamista varmista, etta 3. W zaleznosci od szerokoéci i pozycji podtokietnikéw oraz rodzaju/rozmiaru kul,
ne on kiinnitetty tiukasti. uchwyt kulek/kulek moze wystawaé poza catkowitg szeroko$é gtéwnego
Riippuen kasinojien leveydesta ja sijainnista seka kainalosauvojen korpusu. [Polish, polski]

tyypistd/koosta, kainalosauvateline/kainalosauvat voivat ulottua ulos

paaruumiin kokonaisleveydesta. [Finnish, Suomi]

Seules les béquilles (en forme de T, en forme de L, a plusieurs pieds) pesant
moins de 1 kg sont autorisées.
Iy a des restrictions sur la taille des béquilles qui peuvent étre utilisées.




= hEREL LR L, HEICE FEIE. BERY AL, MRV Z =% Y #hIF T <& 0 / When disassembling the seat from the main unit and placing it on the
ground, remove the cane and fold the cane holder / H 5 EEF M E K LIF T HBIEME LK, BTSSR / 8/ EBEERIFT LRERE L, FETH
Bt &IB 28 / Kada rastavljate sjedalo s glavne jedinice i stavljate ga na tlo, uklonite Stap i preklopite drzac $tapa / PFi demontazi sedadla z hlavni jednotky a
poloZeni na zem odstrarite hil a sloZte drzak hole / Nar du adskiller seedet fra hovedenheden og placerer det pa jorden, skal du fjerne stokken og folde stokholderen /
Wanneer u de stoel van de hoofdeenheid demonteert en op de grond plaatst, verwijder dan de wandelstok en vouw de wandelstokhouder in / Kun irrotat istuimen
pééalaitteesta ja asetat sen maahan, poista keppi ja taita keppipidike / Lorsque vous démontez le siége de l'unité principale et le placez au sol, retirez la canne et pliez le
porte-canne / Wenn Sie den Sitz von der Haupteinheit abnehmen und auf den Boden stellen, entfernen Sie den Gehstock und klappen Sie den Gehstockhalter zusammen
/'0Tav amoouvapuoAoyeiTe To KABLOWA atd TN KUpLa Hovada Kal To ToToBeTelte 0T0 £€5adog, APalpETTE TO UTTACTOUVL KAl SITTAWOTE TN BAKN wTtacTtouviou / Amikor
szétszereli az Uilést a féegységrol és a féldre helyezi, tavolitsa el a botot, és hajtsa 6ssze a bothordozét / Quando si smonta il sedile dall'unita principale e lo si appoggia
a terra, rimuovere il bastone e piegare il portabastone / A|EE 24| 0|l A 28l5t0] HIE 0| 52 22, X|HO0|E MAsI2 X|Z0| 2HE F24A|2 /Nér du demonterer
setet fra hovedenheten og plasserer det pa bakken, fjern stokken og brett sammen stokkholderen / Podczas demontazu siedzenia z jednostki gtdwnej i umieszczania go
na ziemi, usun laske i zt6z uchwyt na laske / Ao desmontar o assento da unidade principal e coloca-lo no chio, remova a bengala e dobre o suporte da bengala / Cand
dezasamblati scaunul de la unitatea principal si il asezati pe sol, scoateti bastonul si pliati suportul de baston / Pri demontézi sedadla z hlavnej jednotky a poloZeni na
zem odstrante palicu a zloZte drZiak na palicu / Cuando desmonte el asiento de la unidad principal y lo coloque en el suelo, retire el bastén y doble el soporte del
bastén / Nar du demonterar satet fr&n huvudenheten och placerar det p& marken, ta bort kappen och fall ihop kapphallaren / «a ¥ e dxa s s Gl 52a gl o il i vic
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EARMAICEY (T3 EE, #RARILARIZER S % / Can be installed on both the left and right sides. Instructions use the left side / AJIZREEL AN, HEBERLN
[ A REEEEAMA, RIAMEMAZE / Moze se montirati na obje strane. Upute koriste lijevu stranu / Lze namontovat na obé strany. Pokyny pouzivaji levou stranu /
Kan monteres pa bade venstre og hgjre side. Instruktioner bruger venstre side / Kan zowel aan de linker- als rechterkant worden gemonteerd. Instructies gebruiken
de linkerkant / Voidaan asentaa sek3 vasemmalle etta oikealle puolelle. Ohjeet kdyttavat vasenta puolta / Peut étre installé des deux c6tés. Les instructions utilisent le
coté gauche / Kann auf beiden Seiten installiert werden. Anweisungen verwenden die linke Seite / Mopel va eykataotaBel kat oTig 8Uo TAeupéqg. Ot 0dnyieg
XPNOLoTIooUY TNV aplotepn TAeupd / Mindkét oldalra felszerelhetd. Az utasitdsok a bal oldalt hasznaljék / Pud essere installato sia sul lato sinistro che destro. Le
istruzioni usano il lato sinistro / £t YZ 0| X2 = ASLICH SBME YZEZ AHEZLICH/ Kan monteres pé bade venstre og hayre side. Instruksjonene bruker
venstre side / Mozna zamontowa¢ po obu stronach. Instrukcje uzywaja lewej strony / Pode ser instalado nos dois lados. As instrugdes usam o lado esquerdo / Poate fi
instalat atat pe partea stdnga, cét si pe partea dreaptd. Instructiunile folosesc partea stdngd / MoZno namontovat na obe strany. Pokyny pouzivajd lavi stranu / Se
puede instalar en ambos lados. Las instrucciones utilizan el lado izquierdo / Kan monteras pa bade vanster och hoger sida. Instruktionerna anvander véanster sida /
JYNAWN TYA NIYANWN DX DTN w0 MnnY? [N/ e calad) st claba) | cuilall 38 e 43 5 oS




BEEMBE % EHICT 272012, 7T—LL X M E2—FTOMEICEET % /To ensure accurate positioning, fix the armrest in the lowest position / J9# R [E & {11 & S,
BN FEEEREAME / AEREELBER, BiFkFEEEREME /Da biste osigurali todan poloZaj, pricvrstite naslon za ruku u najnizi polozaj / Pro zajisténi
positionering te garanderen, bevestig de armleuning in de laagste stand / Tarkan sijainnin varmistamiseksi kiinnita kasinoja alimpaan asentoon / Pour garantir un
positionnement précis, fixez l'accoudoir dans la position la plus basse / Um eine genaue Positionierung zu gewéhrleisten, fixieren Sie die Armlehne in der untersten
Position / MNa va eEacdalioete akptBn ToToBETNON, OTEPEWMOTE TO UTIORPaxLSVLo 0TV Xaun\étepn Béan / A pontos régzités érdekében régzitse a kartdmaszt a
legalacsonyabb helyzetben / Per garantire un posizionamento accurato, fissare il bracciolo nella posizione pil bassa / &5t 2{X| I1H S Qo ZHZHO|E 7 2
QIX|of 2HEHLICt/ For & sikre ngyaktig posisjonering, fest armlenet i laveste posisjon / Aby zapewni¢ doktadne pozycjonowanie, przymocuj podtokietnik w najnizszej
pozycji / Para garantir um posicionamento preciso, fixe o apoio de brago na posi¢do mais baixa / Pentru a asigura pozitionarea exact3, fixati cotierea in pozitia cea
mai joasd / Pre zabezpecenie presnej polohy upevnite laktovi opierku do najnizsej polohy / Para asegurar una posicidn precisa, fije el reposabrazos en la posicidn
més baja / For att sakerstalla exakt positionering, fixera armstédet i den lagsta positionen / e se 5ol 3 g1 siwe @ (G Cudiil) laal
AN IMNNA DIPMA TN MYWn DK Yap? @', Dip'n n'oan? 1
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®DRLEFHED-HEIE. T—LL X bDOBEE % BHEICTETAIEE / After tightening screw ®), the height of the armrest can be freely adjusted / 1P X1E4]®fF, "ILLEH
BHERFOSE /BERRTO%, "L EBFAHKFNSE / Nakon zatezanja vijka ®), visina naslona za ruku moze se slobodno podesavati / Po utazeni Sroubu ® lze
vysku opérky ruky volné nastavovat / Efter at have strammet skrue (6), kan armleenets hgjde frit justeres / Na het aandraaien van schroef (® kan de hoogte van de
armleuning vrij worden aangepast / Kiristettyasi ruuvin (6, voit vapaasti saataa kasinojan korkeutta / Aprés avoir serré la vis ®), la hauteur de l'accoudoir peut étre
librement ajustée / Nach dem Anziehen der Schraube ® kann die Hohe der Armlehne frei eingestellt werden / Metd to o¢iEwo tng Bidag ®, To Udog Tou
uTtoBpaytéviou pmopel va puBuiotel ehevBepa / A B)-os csavar meghlzasa utan a kartdmasz magassaga szabadon &llithatd / Dopo aver serrato la vite ®, l'altezza
del bracciolo pud essere regolata liberamente / ®# LIAFE =01 S0f|&= 20| 0|5 AR EAH ZEE 4= UL LICH/ Etter & ha strammet skruen ®, kan hgyden pa
armlenet justeres fritt / Po dokreceniu $ruby ®), wysoko$¢ podtokietnika mozna swobodnie regulowaé / Depois de apertar o parafuso (), a altura do apoio de braco
pode ser ajustada livremente / Dup3 strangerea surubului (), indltimea cotierei poate fi ajustat3 liber / Po utiahnuti skrutky ® je mozné volne nastavit vy3ku laktove;j
opierky / Después de apretar el tornillo ®), la altura del reposabrazos se puede ajustar libremente / Efter att ha spant skruv ® kan armstédets h&jd justeras fritt /
Aom W e gl )) Jiae3 Sy «(®) Jlawsall 23
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